501807779 02/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Romolo Raffo	01/27/2012
Kamlakar N. Patil	01/27/2012
Thien Nguyen	01/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dialogic Inc.	
Street Address:	1504 McCarthy Boulevard	
City:	Milpitas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035-7405	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13364732

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (617)451-0313

 Phone:
 617-542-2290

 Email:
 Ifralick@wsglip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Weingarten Schurgin Gagnebin & Lebovici

Address Line 1: Ten Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DLGSJ-009XX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard E. Gamache

Total Attachments: 4

source=DLGSJ-009XX_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=DLGSJ-009XX_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=DLGSJ-009XX_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=DLGSJ-009XX_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027643 FRAME: 0189

.H \$40.00 13364/32

501807779

Docket No.: DLGSJ-009XX Assignment - Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned inventor, or one of the undersigned joint inventors:

Romolo Raffo of 610 Mountain View Avenue, Mountain View, California 94041;

Kamlakar N. Patil of 1249 Elm Lake Ct., San Jose, California 95131; and

Thien Nguyen of 1455 Detracey Street, San Jose, California 95128

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dialogic Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1504 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035-7405, its successors and assigns, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, our entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent identified as U.S. Patent Application No. 13/364,732 , filed on February 2, 2012 , Attorney Docket No. DLGSJ-009XX and entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF PROVISIONING DATA STORAGE AND RUNTIME CONFIGURATION IN TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS AND DEVICES

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or are subsequently filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or are subsequently issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Agree that to the extent not previously assigned, I do hereby assign to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all U.S. or non-U.S. provisional and non-provisional patent applications and any and all documents, filed with any governmental body, that the present application relies upon, either directly or indirectly, as a basis for, or in the chain of, a priority claim in the present application, including the right to claim priority of any and all such applications and documents in the chain of priority;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and the history

PATENT REEL: 027643 FRAME: 0190

Docket No.: DLGSJ-009XX Assignment - Page 2 of 4

thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Romolo Raffo

27 January 2012 Date

2774 of JANUARY 2012)

County of JANTA OCARA, CA)

On this 2774 day of JANUARY, 2012, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Range Raffo proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were DRIVERS LIEBNIE (CA), to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

SEAL

My Commission Expires: Oer 23, 2015



Docket No.: DLGSJ-009XX Assignment - Page 3 of 4

Kamlakar N. Patil	Date Date
27 At of JANUARY 20. County of JANTA CASA4, CA	/ /)) ss.)
On this 27th day of JANUAR Notary Public, personally appeared KAMA satisfactory evidence of identification, which person whose name is signed on the preceding	ANAL N. PATIL proved to me through were DRIVERS LIEUSE (2A), to be the or attached document in my presence.
	Many que
Mary Pagues COMM. 1987923	My Commission Expires: Oct 23, 2015
COMM. 1967983 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALFORMA Santa Clara County My Comm. Exp. Oct. 23, 2015	

PATENT REEL: 027643 FRAME: 0192

Docket No.: DLGSJ-009XX Assignment - Page 4 of 4

Thien Nguyen	$\frac{01/27/2012}{\text{Date}}$
27 TH OF JANUARY 2012)
27 TH of JANUARY 2012 County of JANTA CLARA, CA) ss.)
On this 2774 day of JANUARA Notary Public, personally appeared THIEA satisfactory evidence of identification, which we person whose name is signed on the preceding of	before me, the undersigned proved to me through were <u>Navell Lieune (CA)</u> , to be the rattached document in my presence.
	David Jack
SEAL	My Commission Expires: Per 13, 2015
Mary Popular Conn. 167823 MOTARY PUBLIC-CALFORM Sarria Ciara County My Comm. Exp. Oct. 23, 25	

PATENT REEL: 027643 FRAME: 0193

RECORDED: 02/02/2012